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City of Portsmouth, NH March 7, 2025

Property Information
Property ID 0138-0060-0000
Location 100 FOUNDRY PL
Owner CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

MAP FOR REFERENCE ONLY
NOT A LEGAL DOCUMENT

City of Portsmouth, NH makes no claims and no
warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the
validity or accuracy of the GIS data presented on this
map.

Geometry updated 09/26/2024

Print map scale is approximate. Critical
layout or measurement activities should not
be done using this resource.

1" = 132.3008859239027 ft
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  This map is for assessment purposes only.  It
is not intended for legal description or conveyance.
  Parcels are mapped as of April 1.
  Building footprints are 2006 data and may not
represent current structures.
  Streets appearing on this map may be paper
(unbuilt) streets.
  Lot numbers take precedence over address
numbers.  Address numbers shown on this map
may not  represent posted or legal addresses.
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CURVE RADIUS ARC LENGTH CHORD LENGTH CHORD BEARING DELTA ANGLE 
C1 485.00' 104.20' 104.00' S35'55' 41 "E 12"17'05" 
C2 37.00' 48.72' 45.28' S07'56'11 "W 75'25'43" 
C.3 155.00' 56.30' 55.99' N53'24'20"E 20"48'45" 

N/F HANOVER APARTMENTS. l.LC N/F JOHN W. GRAY N/F PETER HAPPNY / • Tel (603.) 430-9282 
SITE UNDER / R~✓OCABLC -RUST 66 ROCK STR[ET DATED 12 20/05, RCRD D-33379. Fa" •60a) 436-2315 

CON(e.i.~ZU<TION)· . <:, c c CATHARTES PRIVATE INVESTMENTS "-' '· 1 • 3. KEARSARGE MILL CONDOMINIUMS, HANOVER STREET, PORTSMOUTH, NH. BY ' 
C4 86.00' 7l.12' 69. 11' S04'30'52"E 4,22'49' 

11 BEACON STREET, SUITE 1120 BRADFORD A. GRAY PORTSMOUTII, N.H. 03801 KIMBALL CHASE DATED ~/lB/17. RCRD D_,4716. 
BOSTON, MA 021 OB REVOCABLE TRUST 2302/1079 ,. -' 

C5 86.00' 45,63' 45.10' S 13'00' 13"E 30•24'08" 

C6 86.00' 25.48' 25 . .39' S10'41'12"W 16'58'41" 5387/2814 7 PATRIOTS WAY D-31107 4. BOUNDARY UNE AGREEMENT PLAN, KEARSARGE MILL CONDOMINIUMS, 
~ • RYE, N.H. 03870 LENGTH TABLE PORTSMOUTH, NH. BY JONES & BEACH ENGINEERS, INC. DATED 4/10/97. l 3895/64.} RCRD D-25421. 
~:\ '<'~ ® 5. KEARSARGE MILLS CONDOMINIUM PLANS FOR MAYFAIR REALTY TRUST, \~ ®25 ~ CAMBRIDGE PORT TRUST, PORTSMOUTH, NH. BY KIMBALL CHASE. RCRD 
\ 1 ~ D-14855. 

6. EASEMENT PLAN, TAX MAP 164 - LOT 4, BOSTON & MA.INE CORPORATION 

LINE BEARING DISTANCE 
L1 N31"17'20"E 39.07' 
L2 N31"?6'32"E 17.92' 

SCALE; 1" - 300' 

N/F THIRTY MAPLEWOOD, LLC N/F NORTH END N/F DEER STREET ASSOCIATES TO THE Cl'IY OF PORTSMOUTH OFF BREWSTER STREET, PORTSMOUTH, NH. BY 
117 BOW STREET MASTER DEVELOPMENT LP. P.O. BOX 100 L3 N43'07'25"E 47.08' 

PORTSMOUTH, N.H. 03801 501 DANFORTH STREET YORK HARBOR, ME. 03911 AMBIT ENGINEERING, INC. DATED 4/19/03. RCRD D-37720. 
5099/2424 PORTLAND, ME 04102 551B/2744 7. SUBD!VIS!ON OF L4.ND OF PORTSMOUTH MFG. AND POWER CO., PORTSMOUTH, 

L4 S46" 46'25"E 7.69' 

® 
N/f' EMERSON HOVEY 

POST 168 VFW 
238 DEER STREET 

PORTSMOUTH, N.H. 03801 

~ 
\.!!) 

N/F 1 JS HILL STREET 
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATIOM 

136 HILL STREET 
PORTSMOUTH, N.H.. 03801 

4823/873 
C-34853 

5569/2553 NH HY JOHN W. DURGIN DATED NOV. 1925. RCRD #0368. 
L5 S40'13'28"E 24,63' 
LfJ S47'00'33''W 38.74' 

@ 
N/F GOWEN G. EDWARD, Jr. 

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
GOWEN G. EDWARD, Jr., TRUSTEE 

355 GREAT BAY ROAD 
GREENL~ND, N.H. 0384-0 

4327/2531 

~ 
~ 

N/F Cf!Y OF PORTSMOUTH 
P.O. BOX 628 

PORTSMOUTH, N.H. 03802 

N/F KEARSARGE MILL 
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION 

191 Hill. STREET 
PORTSMOUTH, N.H. 03801 

2596/1585' 
D-14855 

~ 
~ 

N/F HANOVER PLACE 
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION 

349 HANOVER STREET 
PORTSMOUTH, N.H. 03801 

4607/16 
D-33379 

L7 N42"48'33"W 
LB N43'03'00"W 
L9 S46"48'04"W 
L10 N46.09'30"W 
L11 N43'06'02"E 
L 12 N30.51 '54 "E 
L13 N4Y06'02"E 
L14 S46"53'58"t 
L15 N43'06'02"E 
l16 N63'48'43"E 
l17 N45'20'34"E 
UB N28"12'12"E 
L19 N28'12'12"E 
L20 N55'38'43"W 
L21 N45'47'00"E 
L22 S87'48'09"E 
L23 N45'47'00"E 
L24 540' 13'28"E 
L25 S4ff 13'28"E 
L26 N39'12'52"E 
L27 S43'06'02"W 

54.65' 
46.10' 
10.00' 
48.26' 
61.50' 
56.64' 
22.52' 
38.87 

I 49.82' 
28.42' 
64.73' 
10.82" 
10.70 
57.54' 
31,08' 
20.15' 
34.67' 
20.31 • 
4.32' 

42.20' 
48.48' 

8. LAND IN PORTSMOUTH, NH PORTS. MFG. & POWER CO. TO fl.AROLD S. 
WOODS. BY JOHN W. DURGIN DATED NOV. 1926. RCRD #00389. 

9. TAX MAP 125 LOT 14 & MAP 138 LOT 62, PROPERTY OF HILL HANOVER 
GROUP, LLC, HILL, HANOVER & AUTUMN STREETS, PORTSMOUTH , NH. BY 
MSC, INC. DATED 10/10/2006. NOT RECORDED. 

10. f'LAN Of LAND IN PORTSMOUTH, NH, PORTSMOUTH MFG. & POWER CO. TO 
FRANK E. BROOKS BY JOHN W. DURGfN DATED FEB. 1918. RCRD /i078. 

11. CONDOMINIUM SITE PLAN, 136 HILL STREET CONDOMINIUM, PORTSMOUTH, NH, 
TAX MAP 125 LOT 11. BY ANDOVER CONSULTANTS, INC. DATED JULY 12, 
2007. RCRD C-34853. 

12. LAND IN PORTSMOUTH, NH, BOSTON & MAINE RAILROAD TO ROGER E. 
MOULTON ANO CHESTER GOODWIN. DATED MARCH 1950. RCRD 01684. 

13. PROPOSED PROPER'IY TRANSFER, TAX MAP 125 - LOT 17, BOSTON & 
MAINE TO DEER STREET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 165 DEER STREET, 
PORTSMOUTH, NY BY AMBIT ENGINEERiNG, INC. DATED 6/13/13. RCRD 
0-37797. 

14. PLAN OF LAND FOR DEER STREET ASSOCIATES, DEER & BRIDGE STREETS 
AND MAPLEWOOD AVENUE, PORTSMOUTH AVENUE BY AMBlT SURVEY DATED 
SEPTEMBER 1993. RCRD D-22543. 

15. PROPOSED ROADWAY ALIGNMENT AND LAND TRANSFER PLAN, CITY OF 
PORTSMOUTH TO DEER STREET ASSOCIATES (TO BE RECORDED). 

NOTES: 
1) PARCELS ARE SHOWN ON THE CITY OF PORTSMOUTH 

ASSESSoR·s MAPS AS MAP 1 25, LOT 17 & MAP 138, LOT 
62. 

2) OWNERS OF RECORD: 
MAP 125, LOT 1 7 
DEER STREET ASSOCIATES 
P.O. BOX 100 
YORK HARBOR, ME 03911 

3395/2669, 5534/2077, 5453/138 

MAP 138, LOT 62 
DEER STREET ASSOCIATES 
P.O. BOX 100 
YORK HARBOR, ME 03911 

5518/2744 

3) PARCELS AR£ NOT IN A FLOOD HAZARD ZONE AS 
SHOWN ON FIRM PANEL 33015C0259E. MAY 17, 2005. 

4) EXISTING LOT AREA: 
LOT 17 
109,987 S.F. 
2.5250 ACRES 

1QL.2Z 
42,604 .S.F. 
0.9781 AC 

PROPOSED LOT AREAS: 
LOT 1 LOT 2 LOT 3 
54,017 S.F. 8,519 S.F. 26,503 S.F. 
1.2401 AC. 0.1956 AC. 0.6084 AC. 

[!}BND w/DH 

[!}ST BNO w/DH 
ORR SPK 

STONE BOUND WITH DRILL HOLE 
RAILROAD SPIKE 

LOT 4 
18,347 ss. 
0.4212 AC. 

LOT 5 
22,667 S.F. 
0.5204 AC. 

LOT 6 
22,538 S.F. 
0:5174 AC. 

i 138-62-1 I ASSESSOR'$ MAP 
138 LOT 62-1 

ASSESSOR'S MAP /LOT 
NUMBER ASSIGNMENT 

\LoTi] 1138-62~ 

I LOT 2 I 1125-17-1 I 
!LOT31 1125-1/ 

~OT41 1125-17-21 

!LOTSj jr25'-1T-3j 

\1.oTsj 1138-62 
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APPROVED BY THE PORTSMOUTH PLANNiNG BOARD 
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HANOVER ST. 

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS: 
ZONE CBB 

MIN. LOT AREA: 2,000 S;F. 
FRONTAGE: NO REQUIRED DISTANCE 
SETBACKS: 

FRONT: 0 FEET 
SIDE: 0 FEET 
REAR: 0 FEET 

MAXIMUM STRUCTURE HEIGHT: 45' OR 3.5 STORIES, 
WHICHEVER iS LESS 

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE: 95% 
Mlt\llMUM OPEN SPACE: 0% 

ZONE OR 

rr-. .._) 

DUE TO THE PROXIMITY TO NORTH MILL POND, 
ZONE REQUIREMENTS ARE A MIX OF OFFICE 
RESEARCH & iNOUSTRIAL ZONES. REFER TO 
ZONING ORDINANCE FOR DIMENSIONS . 

I 

5) ZONING DISTRICTS: 

CENTRAL BUSINESS B (CBS), HISTORIC OVERLAY 

DISfRICT (PARTIAL), & OFFiC[ RESEARCH (OR) 

6) THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO SHOW THE 
CONSOLIDATION OF TAX MAP 125 LOT 17 AND TAX MAP 
138 LOT 62 AND THE SUBOiVISiON OF THAT LOT INTO 6 
LOTS. 

7) LOT 2 TO BE A NON-BUILD/'.BLE LOT UNTIL SUCH TIME 
AS FRONTAGE IS CREATED OR LOT 2 IS MERGED WITH AN 
ADJACENT PARCEL. 

8) THE EXISTING SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE ALLOWED 
TO REMAIN. AT SUCH TIME AS THE LOTS ARE NOT UNDER 
COMMON OWNERSHIP, EASEMENTS SHALL BE CREATED TO 
ALLOW THE BUILDINGS ACROSS BOUNDARY LINES TO REMAIN 
OR THE BUILDINGS SHALL BE REMOVED. ANY EASEMENTS 
CREATED SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY 
OF PORTSMOUTH. 

9) FOR SITE EASEMENT RESTRICTIONS AND LOCATIONS SEE 

"PROPERTY EASEMENTS" PLAN DATED 12/15/14 BY AMBIT 
ENGINEERING. 

4 TAX MAP /LOT NUMBERS 5/18/16 

.3 ISSUED FOR RECORDING; MONUMENTS .3/24/16 

2 REVISED LOTS 1, 2, AND 3 8/5/15 

1 ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 7/31/15 

0 ISSUED FOR COMMENT 7/28/15 

NO, DESCRIPTION DATE 

REVISIONS 

CONSOLIDATION & SUBDIVISION 
PLAN 

TAX MAP 125, LOT 17 
& 

TAX MAP 138, LOT 62 

DEER STREET ASSOCIATES 

BRIDGE, DEER, & HILL STREETS 
CITY OF PORTSMOUTH 

COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM 
STATE OF NEVv HAMPSHIRE 

SCALE: 1° = 50' JULY 2015 

FB 302, PG 1 1----------------12271.01 ------~ 



PROPOSED PARCEL LINE
OUTSIDE OF RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED PARCEL LINE
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3

1
2

4 5

3

42
48

49

85

95

99
89

78

99

66

52

92

39

41

13

96

88
90

64
54

53

83

4036

48 45

27
34

44

30

31

98

96

21
31

261 241

362

100

191

352 350

163

165

263

126

126136

299

288
296

314324332

317319
327329337339

361

446

439

394

407427

428
440442

285

306304

349351

0164-0004-0000

0138-0060-0000

0138-0063-0000

0125-0016-0000

0125-0017-0000

0138-0062-0000

0125-0014-0000

0138-0061-0000

0125-0002-0000

0164-0004-0002

0125-0017-0002

0138-0057-0000

0125-0017-0001

0138-0020-0000

0138-0064-0000

0138-0015-0000

0138-0059-0000

0138-0011-0000

0126-0043-00000138-0007-0000
0138-0006-0000

0138-0048-0003

0138-0022-0000

0126-0040-0000

0126-0055-0000

0138-0008-0000
0126-0030-00000138-0019-0000

0138-0021-0000
0125-0010-0000

0125-0011-0000 0125-0006-0000

0138-0010-0000 0126-0029-0000

0138-0054-0000

0138-0056-0000

0138-0005-0000

0138-0055-0000

0126-0031-0000

0125-0004-0000

0125-0005-0000

0138-0002-0000
0126-0044-0000

0125-0008-0000

0138-0018-0000

0126-0028-0000

0125-0019-0000

0126-0059-0000

0126-0042-0000

0138-0023-0000

0126-0039-0000

0138-0001-0000

0126-0058-0000

0125-0007-0000

0126-0038-0000

0138-0009-0000

0138-0051-0000

0126-0057-0000

0125-0009-0000

0125-0003-0000

0138-0025-0000

0126-0046-00000126-0037-0000
0126-0045-0000

0138-0050-0000

0138-0037-0000

0126-0033-0000

0138-0036-0000

HANOVER ST

FOUNDRY PL

BRIDGE ST

HILL ST

BR
EW

ST
ER

 ST

ROCK ST

SUDBURY ST

TA
NN

ER
 STPEARL ST

AU
TU

MN
 ST

PA
RK

ER
 ST

DEER ST

1

282

0138-0052-0000

0126-0053-0000
TANNER CT

MCDONOUGH ST

1 inch = 30 feet
Prepared:  1/22/2025

0 40 80 12020 Feet º PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF 0138-0060-0000
Map prepared by City of Portsmouth Public Works

PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF 0138-0060-0000
PROPOSED LOTS

1 - ROCK STREET PARK LOT
2 - FOUNDRY PLACE ROW
3 - FOUNDARY GARAGE LOT
4 - ROCK STREET PARKING LOT
5 - EXTERNAL LOT TO FOUNDRY GARAGE LOT
PROPOSED PARCEL LINE

DISCLAIMER: The City of Portsmouth provides these Geographic Information
System maps and data as a public information service. The maps and data
provided are intended for informational purposes only. No guarantee or
promise is made as to the accuracy of the maps and data and they should not
be relied upon for any purpose other than general information. U:\Projects\0263 Parking Traffic & Safety\Rock Street Park Subdivision\Foundry Rock St Park Subdivision.mxd
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